

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 200/2023

Kanwarchand Son Of Roopram,

----Appellant

Versus

Malasingh Son Of Mehtabsingh,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R.K. Mathur, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Aayush Goyal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

01/04/2025

1. Considered application no. 1/2024 filed under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC to bring legal heirs of respondent no.1 Mala Singh on record who expired on 08.11.2024.
2. As the application is filed within time and the right to sue survives against legal heirs, therefore, the application is allowed and the legal heirs as proposed in the application are taken on record in place of deceased respondent no.1 Mala Singh.
3. Amended cause title is taken on record.
4. Application stands disposed of.
5. Issue fresh notice to newly added legal heirs and also to unserved respondent(s).
6. Additional set be issued through registered speed post.
7. Steps be taken within one week.
8. Call for record.
9. List on 29.04.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J