

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 200/2023

Kanwarchand Son Of Roopram,

----Appellant

Versus

Malasingh Son Of Mehtabsingh & Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Deependra Yadav for
Mr. Aditya Kiran Mathur

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

09/10/2025

An application (IA No.1/2025) under Order 22 Rule 2 CPC has been filed seeking to delete the name of respondent No.1/1-Guddi, since his legal representatives are already on record.

For reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Amended cause title, enclosed with the application, is taken on record.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

RONAK JAIMAN/18